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OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023      

NUTRITIONAL STATUS OF CHILDREN 0-59 and 0-23  MONTHS OLD 

                  SUMMARY TABLES FOR PRESENTATIONS   

    
            PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS 

WEIGHT FOR AGE                 

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 6,498 6,263 12,761 96.87% 18,646 17,579 36,225 96.73% 

Overweight 91 85 176 1.34% 203 162 365 0.97% 

Underweight 118 89 207 1.57% 402 365 767 2.05% 

Severely Underweight 16 13 29 0.22% 39 54 93 0.25% 

                  

HEIGHT FOR AGE                 

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 6,224 6,028 12,252 93.01% 18,068 17,072 35,140 93.83% 

Tall 243 262 505 3.83% 314 335 649 1.73% 

Stunted 207 133 340 2.58% 771 636 1,407 3.76% 

Severely Stunted 49 27 76 0.58% 137 117 254 0.68% 

                  

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT               

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 6,584 6,322 12,906 97.97% 18,876 17,821 36,697 97.99% 

Overweight 70 52 122 0.93% 204 155 359 0.96% 

Obese 26 28 54 0.41% 110 89 199 0.53% 

Moderately Wasted 32 39 71 0.54% 78 83 161 0.43% 

Severely Wasted 11 9 20 0.15% 22 12 34 0.09% 

                  

TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS 
OF CHILDREN (0-59 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 

UNDERNUTRITION 
1,852 

            

      

            

TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS 
OF CHILDREN (0-23 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 

UNDERNUTRITION 
548 
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  PROVINCE OF AGUSAN DEL NORTE 

  Region: XIII CARAGA 

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023      

  UNDERWEIGHT AND SEVERE UNDERWEIGHT PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of UW + Severe UW. # of pages: 1   

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 Months 
OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR AGE 

Normal                          
(%) 

Underweight 
+  Severely 

Underweight         
(%)                      

Number of 
Underweight + 

Severely 
Underweight 

1 LAS NIEVES 80.86% 93.24% 5.36% 149 

2 MAGALLANES 99.65% 93.62% 4.56% 90 

3 CITY OF CABADBARAN 91.13% 95.04% 3.39% 234 

4 TUBAY 86.87% 94.85% 3.08% 76 

5 CARMEN 92.85% 96.71% 2.68% 62 

6 KITCHARAO 82.88% 97.60% 1.98% 37 

7 REMEDIOS T. ROMUALDEZ 100.35% 97.86% 1.68% 29 

8 BUENAVISTA 95.25% 97.40% 1.64% 110 

9 JABONGA 90.81% 97.81% 1.53% 37 

10 SANTIAGO 96.61% 99.05% 0.49% 16 

11 NASIPIT 128.01% 99.50% 0.40% 20 

12         0 
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  Region: XIII CARAGA 

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023      

  STUNTING AND SEVERE STUNTING PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of Stunting + Severe Stunting. # of pages: 1   

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 Months 
OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

HEIGHT FOR AGE 

Normal                          
(%) 

Stunted +  
Severely 
Stunted         

(%)                      

Number of 
Stunted +  
Severely 
Stunted 

1 LAS NIEVES 80.86% 82.37% 15.68% 436 

2 MAGALLANES 99.65% 87.70% 9.87% 195 

3 CITY OF CABADBARAN 91.13% 92.85% 5.44% 376 

4 TUBAY 86.87% 92.50% 4.78% 118 

5 REMEDIOS T. ROMUALDEZ 100.35% 95.49% 4.05% 70 

6 KITCHARAO 82.88% 95.62% 3.52% 66 

7 BUENAVISTA 95.25% 95.37% 3.18% 213 

8 CARMEN 92.85% 96.19% 2.29% 53 

9 JABONGA 90.81% 96.45% 1.98% 48 

10 NASIPIT 128.01% 98.00% 1.34% 67 

11 SANTIAGO 96.61% 95.30% 0.58% 19 

12         0 
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  Region: XIII CARAGA 

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023      

  MODERATE AND SEVERE WASTING PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of Moderate + Severe Wasting. # of pages: 1   

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT 

Normal                          
(%) 

Moderately 
Wasted  +  
Severely 

Wasted (%)                      

Number of 
Moderately 

Wasted +  
Severely 
Wasted 

1 MAGALLANES 99.65% 95.29% 2.23% 44 

2 CITY OF CABADBARAN 91.13% 96.05% 1.09% 75 

3 LAS NIEVES 80.86% 96.33% 0.97% 27 

4 JABONGA 90.81% 98.60% 0.50% 12 

5 KITCHARAO 82.88% 98.83% 0.48% 9 

6 CARMEN 92.85% 98.96% 0.39% 9 

7 REMEDIOS T. ROMUALDEZ 100.35% 99.02% 0.29% 5 

8 BUENAVISTA 95.25% 98.46% 0.15% 10 

9 TUBAY 86.87% 97.00% 0.12% 3 

10 NASIPIT 128.01% 99.82% 0.02% 1 

11 SANTIAGO 96.61% 99.94% 0.00% 0 
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LGU   PROVINCE OF AGUSAN DEL NORTE 

  Region: XIII CARAGA 

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023      

  OVERWEIGHT AND OBESITY PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

*LGUs areranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of OW + Obesity. # of pages: 1   

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 Months 
OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT 

Normal                          
(%) 

Overweight  
+ Obese (%) 

Number of 
Overweight +  

Obese 

1 TUBAY 86.87% 97.00% 2.88% 71 

2 CITY OF CABADBARAN 91.13% 96.05% 2.86% 198 

3 LAS NIEVES 80.86% 96.33% 2.70% 75 

4 MAGALLANES 99.65% 95.29% 2.48% 49 

5 BUENAVISTA 95.25% 98.46% 1.39% 93 

6 JABONGA 90.81% 98.60% 0.91% 22 

7 KITCHARAO 82.88% 98.83% 0.69% 13 

8 REMEDIOS T. ROMUALDEZ 100.35% 99.02% 0.69% 12 

9 CARMEN 92.85% 98.96% 0.65% 15 

10 NASIPIT 128.01% 99.82% 0.16% 8 

11 SANTIAGO 96.61% 99.94% 0.06% 2 
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